Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Monsanto Technology LLC		108/01/2005	limited liability company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MECS, Inc.
Street Address:	14522 South Outer Forty Road
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63017
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78155368	CLAUSMASTER
Serial Number:	78115584	MECS
Serial Number:	78533497	MECS
Serial Number:	78533512	MECS
Serial Number:	78060059	SUPERMAT
Registration Number:	0741617	BRINK
Registration Number:	0765884	BRINK
Registration Number:	0981617	BRINK
Registration Number:	1963895	BRINK
Registration Number:	2004373	DYNAWAVE
Registration Number:	2177293	E
Registration Number:	2188220	E
Registration Number:	0957539	ENVIRO-CHEM

TRADEMARK

900031664 **REEL: 003155 FRAME: 0167**

Registration Number:	0706779	L LEONARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
Registration Number:	2227279	MIST.GARD
Registration Number:	1282127	MONDI
Registration Number:	2553262	MULTI-MESH
Registration Number:	2903821	ONETECH
Registration Number:	2715590	TOWERGARD
Registration Number:	2845130	UNIFLO
Registration Number:	2588965	ZECOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)694-9009

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-694-5201

Email: barbara.a.bunning-stevens@monsanto.com

Correspondent Name: Monsanto Technology LLC
Address Line 1: 800 North Lindbergh Blvd. E2NA
Address Line 4: st. louis, MISSOURI 63167

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara Bunning-Stevens
Signature:	/bbs/
Date:	09/08/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=MECS Assignment#page1.tif source=MECS Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003155 FRAME: 0168

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Monsanto Technology LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, is the owner of the Trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (hereinafter the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, MECS, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a registered office at 14522 South Outer Forty Road, St. Louis, Missouri 63017 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and the U.S. registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Monsanto Technology LLC hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and U.S. applications and registrations thereof. With respect to any intent-to-use applications listed as part of the Trademarks, this assignment includes the portion of the business to which the marks pertain, and such business is ongoing and existing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the owner has executed this assignment as of the 25+ day of August, 2005.

MONSANTO TECHNOLOGY LLC

By: <u>Santaco Surming</u> Slevens
Barbara Bunning-Stevens
Intellectual Property Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 003155 FRAME: 0169

Schedule A

<u>Trademark</u>	Application No.
CLAUSMASTER	78/155368
MECS	78/115584
MECS	78/533497
MECS	78/533512
SUPERMAT	78/060059

Registration No.

	Registratio
BRINK	741617
BRINK	765884
BRINK	981617
BRINK AND DESIGN	1963895
DYNAWAVE	2004373
E & DESIGN	2177293
E & DESIGN	2188220
ENVIRO-CHEM AND DESIGN	957539
L DESIGN LEONARD CONSTRUCTION	706779
MIST-GARD AND DESIGN	2227279
MONDI	1282127
MULTI-MESH	2553262
ONETECH	2903821
TOWERGARD	2715590
UNIFLO	2845130
ZECOR	2588965

RECORDED: 09/08/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003155 FRAME: 0170